PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephan REBHAN	06/22/2011
Niklas ULRICH	06/22/2011
Andras SIPOS	05/26/2011
Mark LELKES	05/07/2011
Tamas DOHANY	05/14/2011
Gabor LORANT	05/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH			
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80			
City:	Muenchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	80809			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13050717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: tyarborough@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037068.63384US

PATENT

REEL: 026522 FRAME: 0008

P \$40.00 13050717

501580640

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok	
Total Attachments: 2 source=63384USAssignment#page1.tif source=63384USAssignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026522 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH Moosacher Strasse 80 80809 Muenchen Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

his invention relating to	o:		·	•	
Fresh Gas Suppl	y Device for an l Turbocharger, a	Internal Combus and Method for t	stion Engine Havi he Control There	ng an Exhaust Gas of	
as set forth in his Unite	d States Patent Appli	cation (check one):			
executed concurrently herewith, executed on ,					
⊠ Applic ☐ PCT In	ation No. 13/050,717, nternational Applicat	filed March 17, 2011, ion, No.: , filed ,			
to any and all Letters including any and all re representatives and ass	Patent of the United eissues or extensions signs to the full end o	States which may iss thereof, to be held and of the term or terms for	ue on any such applicat enjoyed by said ASSIG: or which any and all suc	ations thereof and in and ion or for said invention, NEE, its successors, legal ch Letters Patent may be this Assignment not been	
Each of the undersigne issue any and all such I	d hereby authorizes etters Patent to said	and requests the Dire ASSIGNEE, its succes	ctor of the U.S. Patent sors or assigns in accord	and Trademark Office to ance herewith;	
Each of the undersigned interests herein sold an conflict herewith;	l warrants and coven d assigned and that h	ants that he has the fi ne has not executed an	all and unencumbered ri d will not execute any de	ght to sell and assign the ocument or instrument in	
representatives or assig will execute and deliver lawful acts deemed nec perfect title to said invi- Letters Patent which m	ns all information kn any papers, make a sessary or desirable t ention, to said applic ay be granted theref or to assist said ASS	own to him relating to ll rightful oaths, testil by said ASSIGNEE, it ation including division for or thereon, including MGNEE, its successor	s said invention or pater y in any legal proceeding is successors, legal repr ins and continuations that ag reissues or extensions s, legal representatives	NEE, its successors, legal at application and that he ags and perform all other esentatives or assigns to hereof and to any and all s, in said ASSIGNEE, its or assigns in obtaining,	
Each of the undersigned to insert in this Assignm of the U.S. Patent and T	uent any further iden	tification which may b	e necessary or desirable	artner thereof, the power to comply with the rules	
Signature:		s lle	Account of the Registers and	20COCLU	
Inventor one:	Step	han REBHAN	1	DATE	
Signature: Inventor two:		N. C. Jas ULRICH		22/OS/M	
	- 1			\$10° € \$1.15 Aud	
Signature: Inventor three:	A1	SIDOS		24. 25.2081	
AAA TORBUT UILUU:	Andr	as SIPOS		DATE	

Page 1 of 2

Signature:

Inventor four:

Mark LELKES

07/1914/2011

Signature:

Inventor five:

Tamas DOHANY

14.06.2011 DATE

Signature:

Inventor six:

Gabor LORANT

10.05.7011 DATE